

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3244 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. Ashwani Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr. Rishab Raturi, learned counsel for the petitioners through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Sudhir Nainwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State/ respondent no.2 and 3.</p> <p>4. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record. Misc. Application (IA/2/2023) made therefor, stands disposed of.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for respondents seek and are granted time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit.</p> <p>6. Put up on 12.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 23.04.2024</p> <p>ss</p>