

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3244 of 2023  <u><b>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</b></u>  Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, learned counsel for respondent No.1, appeared through video conferencing.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. Devendra Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent Nos.2 and 3.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has filed counter affidavit today itself in the Registry, after supplying copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent No.1.</p> <p><b>6.</b> Put up on 17.10.2025.</p> <p><b>7.</b> State may file counter affidavit in between.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 29.08.2025</p> <p>PN</p>